FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 REC(

04-06-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101670769 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1553081 **FINOVA Capital Corporation** Name: Steuben Foods, Incorporated 111 West 40th Street New York, NY 10018 Internal Address: Street Address: 155-04 Liberty Avenue ☐ Individual(s) Association City: Jamaica ___ State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11</u>433 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State: Delaware Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ General Partnership _ ☐ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyances: □ Corporation-State New York Assignment ☐ Merger Other □ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ○ Other Notice of Release of Trademark Collateral designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No Assignment and Security Agreement (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: November 7, 2000 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Application Number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Federal Research Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account FC:481 40.00 OP FC:462 200.00 DP Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Imole O. Ogowewo 03/26/01 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

to

Name Trade/Service	Registration Number	Country	Registration Date	Serial Number
Steuben	1553081	United States	8/22/89	73771306
Grand Gouda	1555919	United States	9/12/89	73771305
Grand Edem	1555920	United States	9/12/89	73771307
Castleborg	1840674	United States	6/21/94	74412832
Whitney's	1268096	United States	2/21/84	73354768
Steuben Castleborg	1508410	United States	10/11/88	7365839
Steuben Ste. Rochelle	1478868	United States	3/1/88	73659357
Whitney's Supreme		United States	3/9/93 (Filing	743466291
•			Date)	
Europa		United States	6/24/86	73606117

::ODMA\PCDOCS\RMEF_DOC\135300\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002264 FRAME: 0795

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of March 22, 1996 and recorded June, 1996 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Steuben Foods, Incorporated ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to FINOVA Capital Corporation ("Assignee") a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks

and applications therefor listed on Schedule A annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of the collateral assignment and security interest assigned to and granted to Assignee by Assignor in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges the collateral assignment and security interest assigned to and granted to Assignee by Assignor in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement to be duly executed as of November 7, 2000.

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Jan Muny
Its: 1/6

Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement between Steuben Foods, Incorporated and FINOVA Capital Corporation, dated as of March 22, 1996 and recorded June 1996 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1503, Frame 558

1099371.1/IOO/55380/151 3/26/01

RECORDED: 03/30/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002264 FRAME: 0797